PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6409015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOOCAS (SHENZHEN) TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	10/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN SOOCAS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 1101, 1102, 1103, 1104 AND ROOM 401, 402, BUILDING 2, CHONGWEN PARK, NANSHAN WISDOM PARK
Internal Address:	NO. 3370, LIUXIAN AVENUE, FUGUANG COMMUNITY, TAOYUAN STREET OFFICE, NANSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29729500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZXRUAN-20003-USDS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Supporting_documents_of_change_of_applicant's_name#page1.tif source=Supporting_documents_of_change_of_applicant's_name#page2.tif source=Supporting_documents_of_change_of_applicant's_name#page3.tif

PATENT 506362259 REEL: 054476 FRAME: 0426

STATEMENT OF ACCURACY

I, Yudian XIAO, of 11th Floor, Research Institute of Sun Yat-Sen University in Shenzhen.

No. 1 Yuexing 4th Road. South Technology Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, People's Republic of China, do solemnly and sincerely declare that I well understand the Chinese and English languages, and that the English version of the attached document submitted is a full, true and faithful translation of the Chinese version of the Notice of Change (Filing).

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my name and seal this / & day of Abremher 2020.

Yudiao XIAO

PATENT REEL: 054476 FRAME: 0427 Notice of Change (Filing)

22005039900

Shenzhen Soocas Technology Co., Ltd.:

We have approved your application for change in (Shareholder, Total Amount of

Contributed Registered Capital (Ten Thousand Yuan RMB), Subject Category of

Company, Name) on October 29, 2020 and have filed your (General Manager,

Information of Supervisors, Information of Other Directors, Board Members, Articles

of Association), detail as below:

Subject Category of Company before change: Limited Liability Company (Joint

venture from Taiwan, Hong Kong, Macau and Mainland China) with proportion of

foreign investment lower than 25%

Subject Category of Company after change: Company Limited by Shares

(Investment from Taiwan, Hong Kong and Macau, non-listed)

Name before change: Soocas (Shenzhen) Technology Co., Ltd.

Name after change: Shenzhen Soocas Technology Co., Ltd.

Important Notes from Taxation Authority: If you apply for VAT invoice through

anti-counterfeit tax audit system at state taxation authority, you shall apply for change

of anti-counterfeit tax audit equipment at the previous state taxation competent

authority taxation service office due to change of business name or address.

Shenzhen Municipal Administration for Market Supervision

Special Seal for Registration, Services of Shenzhen Municipal Administration

for Market Supervision (Electronic)

October 29, 2020

PATENT REEL: 054476 FRAME: 0428



22005039900

详则素士科技股份有

我局已于二〇二〇年十月二十九日对你企业申请的(股票管意、认撤注册资本总额(万 元)、企业类型、名称) 变更于以核准; 对你企业 的(总经理、监事信息、其他董事信息、 董事成员、章程)予以备案、具体核准变更(备案)事项如下。

变更前企业类型: 有限责任公司(台港澳与境内合资)外资比例低于25%

变更后企业类型: 股份有限公司(港澳台投资、未上市)

变更前名称: 舒可士 (深圳) 科技有限公司

变更后名称: 深圳素士科技股份有限公司

税务部门重要提示。如您在税务局使用防伪税控系统开具增值税发票。因变更名称、住所、需 到原税务局主管税务机关办税服务厅办理防伪税控设备变更发行。



PATENT REEL: 054476 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 11/19/2020